ORDER CANCELING ELECTION AND DECLARING ELECTION OF TRUSTEE IN SINGLE-MEMBER DISTRICTS ONE (1), TWO (2), FOUR (4), AND FIVE (5) Pursuant to Sections 2.051- 2.053 of the Texas Election Code

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District duly called a Trustee election for May 3, 2025, for the election of Trustees to serve full term in Single-Member Districts One (1) and Single-Member District Two (2) Single-Member District Four (4), and Single-Member District Five (5); and

WHEREAS, only one candidate filed for election in District One (1) and Single-Member District Two (2) Single-Member District Four (4), and Single-Member District Five (5); and

WHEREAS, the deadline has passed for declaring write-in candidacy in such election; and

WHEREAS, the Texas Election Code provides for cancellation of a position election when a candidate whose name is to appear on the ballot is unopposed; and no proposition is to appear on the ballot; and

WHEREAS, the authority responsible for having the official ballot prepared has certified in writing that the candidates in Single-Member District One (1) and Single-Member District Two (2) Single-Member District Four (4), and Single-Member District Five (5) are unopposed for election to office and that no candidate's name is to be placed on a list of write-in candidates for that office under applicable law;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District that the Board of Trustees Election called for May 3, 2025, for election of a Trustee in Single-Member District One (1), Single-Member District Two (2), Single-Member District Four (4), and Single-Member District Five (5) be canceled; that the following candidates be declared elected to the single-member district for which they have filed as a candidate;

HOWARD SAMPSON, District Four (1) MERCEDES RENTERIA III, District Two (2) RICHARD CLEM, District Four (4) HELEN BERROTT-TIMS, District Five (5)

and that a copy of this Order be posted on election day at each polling place that would have been

used in the election pursuant to Section 2.053(b) of the Texas Election Code.

The above order being read, it was moved and seconded that the same do pass;

THEREUPON, the question being called for, the members of the Board voted AYE; and no

Board member voted NAY.

Issued this the 3rd day of March 2025

President, Board of Trustees GOOSE CREEK CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Trustees GOOSE CREEK CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

(SEAL)